DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00 Pgs=3 2021-975152

10/06/2021 02:32 PM

TOIYABE TITLE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

APN: 1420-18-

510-017

**RPTT: \$0.00** 

Escrow No. 2113270

When Recorded Return to:

Stephen E. Buffo and Dana Buffo 949 Ranchview Circle Carson City, NV 89705

Mail Tax Statements to:

Grantee same as above.

## Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Elaine Buffo, a widow

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Stephen E. Buffo and Dana Buffo, husband and wife, as joint tenants

All that real property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature continued on Page 2.

Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed cont'd. Escrow No. 2113270. Page Two.

Witness my hand this  $\underline{51}$  day of October, 2021.

Elaine Buffo

STATE OF NEVADA

**COUNTY OF WASHOE** 

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 5th day of October, 2021,

by Elaine Buffo.\*\*

Not Appo No: 9

J. HARROWA Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 93-3931-2 - Expires June 5, 2025

NOTARY PUBLIC

## Exhibit "A"

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas and described as follows:

Lot 21 in Block M. as set forth on Final Map No. 1001-8 of SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS PHASES 7B & 9, a Planned Unit Development, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on September 5, 1995, in Book 995 at Page 2588 as Document No. 394289 of Official Records.



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.			Parcel Number(s) -18-510-017							
2.	Туре	of P	roperty						\	
	a.	D	Vacant Land	b.	×	Single Far	nily Residence		FOR RECORDERS O	PTIONAL USE
	C.	D	Condo/Townhouse	d.	0	2-4 Plex		The second name of	ONLY	\
	e.	D	Apartment Building	f.	D	Commerc	cial/Industrial	Total Control of the	Book	_ Page:
	g.	D	Agricultural	h.		Mobile Ho	ome			
	I.	D	Other			,			Date of Recording:	
									Notes:	
3.		-				/		<u> </u>	\	
	a.	Tota	al Value/Sales Price of Prop	erty				\$0.00		
	b.		ed in Lieu of Foreclosure Or	-	'alue	of Property	·)	(\$		**
c. Transfer Tax Value \$0.00 d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due \$0.00								)		
5.	Partia The u that the docur disalle the ta liable	I Intender nder ne in ment owan	efer Tax Exemption, per 375 ain reason for exemption: Deferest: Percentage being transigned declares and acknown formation provided is correctation if called upon to substance of any claimed exemption any additional amount owe	eedinansfe vledget to stanti n, or nth. l	rred: ges, u the late the	nder penal pest of the ne informa	%  ty of perjury, p ir information tion provided I tion of addition 3 375.030 the B	and be herein nal tax	elief and can be supp . Furthermore, the pa due, may result in a p	oorted by arties agree that penalty of 10%of
Signatu	re:		Saph E 13	M	9		Cap	acity:	_ Grande	
		SEL	LER (GRANTOR) INFORMAT	ON				BUY	ER (GRANTEE) INFOR	RMATION
Print Na	ame:	Ē	(REQUIRED) Elaine Buffo				Print Name:	<u>Ste</u> j	(REQUIRED) ohen E. Buffo and D	ana Buffo
Address	··	ç	949 Ranchview Circle				Address:	949	Ranchview Circle	
City:		C	Carson City				City:	Cars		
State:	Name and Address of the Owner, where	١	Nevada	Z	ip:	89705	State:	Nev	ada	Zip: 89705
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Required if not seller or buyer)										
Deica	Name and Address of the Owner, where	'ai	and the same of th	EQUI		<b>IG RECOR</b> File Numbe		a it no	t seller or buyer) 2113270	
Print Name:	ı	oıya	be Title		t	eamuri ən	1.		2113210	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)

Zip: 89509

State: NV

6774 S McCarran Blvd Suite 102

Address:

Reno

City: